Robert (Bob) Gerding, IMDb

Feature Film Roles

2015

2016

2016

2017

2017
2017

2018

2018

2018

2019

2020
2022
2024
2025

2025

“Carol”
“A Kind of Murder”

"I Am Wrath”

“The Killing of a
Sacred Deer”

“My Days of Mercy”
“The Inspectors”

“The Public”

IIGotti!!

“Reprisal”

“Extremely Wicked...”

“Dark Waters”
“The Big Con”
“Nutcrackers”
“Alto Knights”

“The Mastermind”

(plus 21 other roles)

DRONE SUPERVISOR

2016 “Marauders”

2017 “Aftermath”

2018 “Strangers Prey At Night”

Cate Blanchett
Jessica Biel

John Travolta

Nicole Kidman
Kate Mara
CBS episode 1

Emilio Estevez
Alec Baldwin

Christian Slater
John Travolta

Bruce Willis

Zac Efron

Jim Parsons
John Malkovich
Lily Collins
Mark Ruffalo
Tim Hildeband
Ben Stiller
Robert DeNiro

Gaby Hoffman
Bill Camp

Bruce Willis

Arnold Schwarzenegger

Professor
Hunter

Churchgoer

Doctor
Chaplain

Lawyer

Attorney/Cop

Judge

Factory Worker

FBI Agent
Lawyer
Judge
Dinner Guest

Judge

Museum Patron



Commercial Roles

Nationwide Insurance

Ohio Lottery

Kentucky Lottery

2024 National Election - Women’s Rights
Cincinnati Symphony Orchestra

Indianapolis 500 Race

Measurements

Age: 70

Height: 6’

Weight: 160 Lbs.
Shirt: 16x35

Pants: 34/30

Shoes: 12D

Hat Size: 7 1/4

Sport Coat: 42 Regular

Top Coat: Medium



