Robert (Bob) Gerding, IMDb

Feature Film Roles

2015	"Carol"	Cate Blanchett	Professor
2016	"A Kind of Murder"	Jessica Biel	Hunter
2016	"I Am Wrath"	John Travolta	Churchgoer
2017	"The Killing of a Sacred Deer"	Nicole Kidman	Doctor
2017	"My Days of Mercy"	Kate Mara	Chaplain
2017	"The Inspectors"	CBS episode 1	Lawyer
2018	"The Public"	Emilio Estevez Alec Baldwin	Attorney/Cop
2018	"Gotti"	Christian Slater John Travolta	Judge
2018	"Reprisal"	Bruce Willis	Factory Worker
2019	"Extremely Wicked"	Zac Efron Jim Parsons John Malkovich	
		Lily Collins	FBI Agent
2020	"Dark Waters"	Lily Collins Mark Ruffalo	FBI Agent Lawyer
2020 2022	"Dark Waters" "The Big Con"		
		Mark Ruffalo	Lawyer
2022	"The Big Con"	Mark Ruffalo Tim Hildeband	Lawyer Judge
2022 2024	"The Big Con" "Nutcrackers"	Mark Ruffalo Tim Hildeband Ben Stiller	Lawyer Judge Dinner Guest
2022202420252025	"The Big Con" "Nutcrackers" "Alto Knights"	Mark Ruffalo Tim Hildeband Ben Stiller Robert DeNiro Gaby Hoffman	Lawyer Judge Dinner Guest Judge
2022 2024 2025 2025 (plus 2	"The Big Con" "Nutcrackers" "Alto Knights" "The Mastermind"	Mark Ruffalo Tim Hildeband Ben Stiller Robert DeNiro Gaby Hoffman	Lawyer Judge Dinner Guest Judge
2022 2024 2025 2025 (plus 2	"The Big Con" "Nutcrackers" "Alto Knights" "The Mastermind" 21 other roles)	Mark Ruffalo Tim Hildeband Ben Stiller Robert DeNiro Gaby Hoffman	Lawyer Judge Dinner Guest Judge
2022 2024 2025 2025 (plus 2	"The Big Con" "Nutcrackers" "Alto Knights" "The Mastermind" 21 other roles)	Mark Ruffalo Tim Hildeband Ben Stiller Robert DeNiro Gaby Hoffman Bill Camp	Lawyer Judge Dinner Guest Judge

Commercial Roles

Nationwide Insurance

Ohio Lottery

Kentucky Lottery

2024 National Election - Women's Rights

Cincinnati Symphony Orchestra

Indianapolis 500 Race

Measurements

Age: 70

Height: 6'

Weight: 160 Lbs.

Shirt: 16x35

Pants: 34/30

Shoes: 12D

Hat Size: 7 1/4

Sport Coat: 42 Regular

Top Coat: Medium